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factory at Bahadurgarh (Punjab) to manufacture items other than those tar whom it had been given licence;

(b) if 80, whether this will adversely afl'ec1 the existing slnaH-Bcale glass industry; and

(c) the stepa Government propose to take to protect this small-scale industry?

The Depuiy MiDlster in the WnJs-
'tIT of 1IIdustrJ..... Supply (Sbrl
Blb1ldbendra MIIra): (a) No, a factory llcen.ed for manufacture of glass "-.ttles at Bahadurgarh (Punjab), has Applied for permission of the Government to manufacture penicillin vIals and preasedware by IU1TIIIldering an equivalent portion of the licensed capacity tor manufacture ot glals bottles. The application is still under consideration.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Match Industry

(8brl LaxmI Daa:
) Shrl P. KIIIIhul:
I Sbrl NlUDblar:
L Dr. Saradlsb Bor'

Will the Minister of Ind1llltry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are a,,-are of a crisis developing in South Indian decentralized hand-made match industry;

(b) whether Government have received representations on this matter from small-scale manufacturers' associations; and

(0) if so, the st .. ps Government propose to take to avert the crISis?

The Deputy MJnbter In tile M\a.Istry of Industry aDd SllJllll7 (Shrt Blbadhelldra Misra): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Some representations were receiVed from Small-scale sector, tor restricting the produetiQn of the mechanised sector of match Industry In general, and Mfl. WlMCO
In particular.

During the palt tew vears no eo<-
pansion of capacity in the mechanised
_tor of match industry, baa been allowed. Interests of the ama11-scale units wiJI be kept in view in considering expansion ot match industry In future also.
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Jndo-CaDlltian Zbac Project In Ke.rala

r Sbrl Bamoshwar Tantla:
J 8hrI DIwIIIl:

386. I 8hrI BI ......... • ... er Seth:
L Shri B. p. Yadava: "

Will the MInister of Steel aad MIn_be ple~ to otate:

(a) whether Government are considering to establish Indo-Canadian Zinc project in Kerala;

(b) if so. when the project ia likelY to be setup; and

(c) the total capacity of production of Zinc per annum ... d the caPital outla7 InYQjved, T '
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TIle MiDlster 01 Steel aDd MID.
(SMI N. SaaPn Beddy): (a) A licence dated 29th October. 1962 UDder "'e Industries (Development and Regulation) Act was granted to Mis.
Cominco-Binani Zinc Ltd., a company in the private sector, to set up a zinc smelter at Alwaye (Kerala) with the IInancial and technical cc.Uabora-
tion of MI.. Consolidated Mlnlng and Smelting Co. of Canada.

(b) According to the temlS of the Ucence the smelter is to be completed within 3 years i.e. October, 1985.

(c) The licensed ""pacity of this project is 12,000 tonn~s of zinc per annum; capable of expansion to 20.000 tDDnes later. The project will cost
Ro. 5 cl'Ol'ell.

Porwar4 TradIng

[ Shrl Rameob_r TaIltla:
I ShrI ODkar La] Be.-:

m. ~ ShrI Blabancllaa4a' Seth: l ShrI D ....... :
Shrl Rlmatalngka:

Will the Minister of Commerce b~
pleased to state the number of commodities In w'hich forward trading is banned?

Tbe MIDI8ter 01 Commerce
ManabJW Sbah): Sixty.

(Sbrl

... IrOD Plaut aDd Steel Mill Ia
Kawalt

( ShrI ........ war TaatIa:
188 '1 ShrI m.haDcIwIder Seth: ..

" ShrI D ....... :
L ShrI B. p. Yadava:

Will the Minister of C_mene be pleased to ref .... to the replv &iven to
Unmarred Question No. 93 on the 29th
May. 1964 and state:

C a) whether the report of the Indian Technical team that went to Kuwait to explore the posslbilitiea of . establi8hJng a pig-iron' plant and a steel mill there with Indian collaboration has been recelnd by the Government;

(b) it ao. its main points; and

(c) the step, taken to implement the suggestions and recommendation. made by the team?

Tbe MIDIIIter of Commerce CShrI Mamabbal Sbah): (a) The report II
.till awaited.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Theft of bplCl8tv.

l18li. ShrI BarJ Vlldma ~: Will the Mintster of 8aUwa,.. be pleased to reter to the reply given to Unatarred Que8tion No. Z44 on the 2nd June, 1964 regarding the theft of explOllvea from a sealed Railw"¥ wagon and state:

(a) whether the trial of the case M8 concluded; and

(b) if 90, the result thereof?

TIl" Mlnlllter of State ID tile ~
try of BaII_:rs (Dr. Ram Subbac
SIa~b): (a) Not yet.

(b) Does not arUll!.

s-d BalI-B ........ on Goda .... ,

J'l8. f ShrI p. Veuk ...... llba1ab:
1 ShrI D. B. MaJa:

Will the Minister of BaII,.,a,..
pleased to state:

be

(a) whether a second rail-bridge is proposed to be constructed ac,_ the river Godavari near Rajahmundry In
Andhra Praduh;

(b) if 80, when;

(c) the expenditure likely to be involved In this construction; and

Cd) whether there's any propoal to haVe a road bridge also I>y the Iide of the propeR<! rail bridi~?

TIle Deputy IIDDlI&er Ia tbe ~
try of RallwaT. (Sbri Sham Natb):
(a) to (c). The work of doubling the line between Kovvur and Rajahmundry Including the conatruCllCltl u:I ...
cond bridge over river Gada larl b., been sanctioned at an ... timated COlt of Ra. 681 IakM and the work Ia expect..
ed to be ready by tbe eDd of IIN18.

